ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200502958-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION | FORM COVER SHEET | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Nelson Liang An CHANG; Niranjan Damera-Venkata; and Simon Widdowson | HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070 | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Note that the second seco | lo Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | |
| X Assignment | of Name Security Agreement Joint | | |
| Other | | | |
| Execution Date(s): July 9, 2007; July 9, 2007; August 6, 200 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/776,796 Date File Confirmation No.: B. Patent | tion, execution date of the application is: | | |
| | 100.(0) | | |
| Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inficopy of the original document. | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | |
| Name of Person Signing Sig | her P. Kosh/ September 24, 2007 Inature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including coversh | eet, attachments, and documents:5 | | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of | et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: if the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 | | |
| Page 1 of 1 | | | |

Rev 10/06a (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 019870 FRAME: 0327 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

200502958-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

| title and interest, including the right entitled: | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GET | NERATING CURRESPONDI | INCE MAPPINGS USING INFRA | RED PATTERNS |
| Filing Date: | | plication No.: | |
| and the invention(s) and improvem P's), divisionals, and renewals of a Patent of the United States and o relssues, or reexaminations, or extensional of the additionally authorize | nd substitutes for said applic f countries foreign thereto w ensions of said Letters Paten | ation for said Letters Patent, and hich may be granted thereon or | l any and all Letters therefore; and any |
| held and enjoyed by HPDC, its suc terms for which said Letters Paten | cessors, assigns, nominees t respectively may be grante | or legal representatives, to the fu ed, reissued or extended, as fully | Ill end of the term or and entirely as the |
| same would have been held and en | njoyed by me/us had this ass at that I/we have full right to | ignment, and transfer not been moonvey the entire interest herein a | ade; assigned, and that I/ |
| we have not executed and will not that I/we will, each time a request incressary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successors, HPDC, or to its nominee, all know Letters Patent, to testify in any legicontinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and do everything possible to aid HP enforce, for its or their own beneficountries provided the expenses upaid by HPDC; | execute any agreement in one smade, and without undue the title to said invention(s) assigns, nominees or legal in facts respecting said inventioned in proceedings, to sign all law foreign applications, to make DC, its successors, assigns t, proper patent protection for which may be incurred by making the said of the | onflict herewith, and I/we further delay, execute and deliver all suc or improvement(s), said applicat representatives, and I/we agreention(s) or improvement(s), said vful papers, to execute all disclainte all rightful oaths and declaration, nominees and legal represent or said invention(s) or improvemelus in lending such cooperation | covenant and agree in papers as may be ion and said Letters to communicate to application and said ners and divisionals, ins, and generally to atives to obtain and ent(s) in any and all and assistance are |
| and any official of any country of applications as aforesaid, to Issue Patent for said invention(s) or imple issued and granted on or as a r | er countries foreign to the to HPDC, as assignee of rovement(s), including any a esult of the application afore d direct the attorneys of rec attorney docket number and | the entire right, title and interest and all Letters Patent of the Unite said, in accordance with the term ord to insert the serial number a title set forth above as soon as | to issue patents on , any and all Letters ed States which may s of this assignment. nd filing date of said |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I | we hereunto set my/our hand(| s) and seal(s): | |
| Nebra J. Chan | <i>u</i> | Date Assignment Signed | |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal) | | 4 . | |
| Nelson Liang An CHANG Inventor's Typed Name | the formal and adjusted and appropriate to the state of t | Date Application Signed | |
| State of |)) ss.; | | |
| County of |) | | |
| Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and | | Nelson Liang An CHANG the person who acknowledged the | who is personally foregoing instrument of |
| - | | Notary Public | |
| Rey 10/06a (Assignment) | Page 1 of 2 | My Commission Expires: 2 | |

PATENT

REEL: 019870 FRAME: 0328

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200502958-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

| <u> </u> | | July 9, 2007 | |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| Inventor's Signature (Seai) | | Tuly 9, 2007 Date Assignment Signed | |
| Niranjan Damera-Venkata | | 5149 200 | > 1 |
| Inventor's Typed Name | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | Date Application Signed | |
| involtor a Typod Name | | Sand Hophanian Cigitar | |
| State of | ١ | | |
| WINDS WI |) ss.: | | |
| County of |) 55 \ | | |
| • | , | | |
| Before me thisday of | , personally appeared | | ho is personally |
| | | he person who acknowledged the foregoin | ig instrument of |
| assignment to be his/her free act an | a desa. | | |
| | | Notary Public My Commission Expires: | |
| | | my dominisates Expired, | |
| | · | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal) | | Date Assignment Signed | |
| - | | | |
| Simón Widdowson | | | |
| Inventor's Typed Name | | Date Application Signed | |
| | | | |
| State of |) | | |
| | ,) ss.: | | |
| County of |) | | |
| • | | Simon Widdowson | who is personally |
| Before me this day of | , personally appeared | the person who acknowledged the foregoing | |
| assignment to be his/her free act as | isis of satisfactory evidence to be | the belacit with actionicages the fologo- | ing monament or |
| assignment to be marrer need dot at | | Notary Public | |
| | | My Commission Expires: | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal) | | Date Assignment Signed | |
| | | | |
| | | Data Application Cignad | |
| Inventor's Typed Name | | Date Application Signed | |
| | | | |
| State of |) | | |
| |) ss.: | | |
| County of |) | | |
| Before me this day of | , personally appeared | | who is personally |
| known or proved to me on the b | asis of satisfactory evidence to be | the person who acknowledged the forego | ing instrument o |
| assignment to be his/her free act a | and deed. | | |
| - | | Notary Public | |
| | | My Commission Expires: | |
| | Page 2 of | 2 | |

PATENT REEL: 019870 FRAME: 0329 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200502958-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

| subsidiaries and affiliates, and do h | ereby assign and transfer to | gations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and in the parties of HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right an application for Letters Patent of the United States | nt, |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|
| | IERATING CORRESPOND | ENCE MAPPINGS USING INFRARED PATTERNS | . |
| Walter | | | |
| Filing Date: | Δr | uplication No : | |
| and the invention(s) and improvem P's), divisionals, and renewals of ar Patent of the United States and of reissues, or reexaminations, or exterior live additionally authorize held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors which said Letters Patent same would have been held and en AND I/we hereby covenant we have not executed and will not extend the executed and will not execut | ent(s) set forth therein, and abstitutes for said applications of said Letters Pater HPDC to file applications in cessors, assigns, nominees respectively may be grant joyed by me/us had this assigned that I/we have full right to execute any agreement in commande, and without undue the title to said invention(s) assigns, nominees or legal in facts respecting said inventions, to make the title to said inventions, to make a proceedings, to sign all law foreign applications, to make the title to said inventions, to make the title to said inventions of the title to said inventions of the title to said inventions, as in the title to said inventions of the title to said inventions of the title to said inventions. | polication No.: I any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (Coation for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letter which may be granted thereon or therefore; and anot. In my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to lead representatives, to the full end of the term ed, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the signment, and transfer not been made; convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree or improvement(s), said application and said Letter representatives, and I/we agree to communicate ention(s) or improvement(s), said application and sawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional actions are all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally is, nominees and legal representatives to obtain all for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and news in lending such cooperation and assistance as sioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States. | or o |
| and any official of any country or applications as aforesaid, to issue Patent for said invention(s) or impribe issued and granted on or as a re I/we further authorize and | countries foreign to the to HPDC, as assignee of overnent(s), including any a sult of the application afore direct the attorneys of rectorney docket number and | United States whose duty it is to issue patents of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letter and all Letter and all Letters Patent of the United States which me said, in accordance with the terms of this assignment ord to insert the serial number and filing date of saftitle set forth above as soon as the same shall ha | on ers ay nt. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/w | e hereunto set my/our hand(| s) and seal(s): | |
| | | σ | |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal) | | Date Assignment Signed | |
| | | | |
| Nelson Liang An CHANG Inventor's Typed Name | | Date Application Signed | |
| inventor's Typed Name | • | Date Application Signed | |
| State of | 1 | | |
| olato o |) ss.: | | |
| County of |) | | |
| Before me this day of | , personally appeared | Nelson Llang An CHANG who is person | aliv |
| , | of satisfactory evidence to be | the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument | _ |
| | | Notary Public | |
| Rev 10/06a (Assignment) | Page 1 of 2 | My Commission Expires: | |
| | | | |

PATENT **REEL: 019870 FRAME: 0330** HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200502958-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed Niranjan Damera-Venkata Inventor's Typed Name **Date Application Signed** State of) ss.: County of Niranjan Damera-Venkata Before me this , personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Signature (Seal) Simon Widdowson Inventor's Typed Name JENNY C. GUEVARA COMM. #1747246 CALIFORNIA Notary Public - California **Alameda County** ALAHEDA County of Comm. Expires May 26, 2011 Before me this 64day of 106. 102, personally appeared Simon Widdowson who is personally knewn or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Signature (Seal) **Date Application Signed** Inventor's Typed Name State of) ss.: County of , personally appeared who is personally Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019870 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 09/24/2007

Rev 10/06a (Assignment)